

1
कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, पटोरी

पत्रांक.....858

पटोरी, दिनांक 24.6.23

प्रेषक:- कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल पटोरी।

सेवा में,
नोडल पदाधिकारी,
एमआर-3054 कोषांग,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
बिहार, पटना।

विषय:- एमआर 3054 (नई अनुस्क्षण नीति-2018) अंतर्गत MR-N/19-20/Patori-12 Package के तहत एकरारित पथों को Foreclose करने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपरोक्त विषय के संबंध में सूचित करना है कि कार्य प्रमंडल, पटोरी अंतर्गत एमआर 3054 न्यू मेंटेनेंस पॉलिसी अंतर्गत MR-N/19-20/Patori-12 Package के तहत एकरारित पथों की सं० पाँच है। एकरारनामा सं० 21 MBD/2020-21 है। जिसमें से तीन पथों का कार्य स्वीकृत एवं एकरारित लंबाई में हो चुका है। उक्त एकरारनामा का एकरारित पथ निरंजन स्थान से मोहिउद्दीननगर वैशाली सीमान पथ की स्वीकृत लंबाई 3.60 कि०मी० है जिसमें से 2.749 कि०मी० का निर्माण कार्य पूर्ण किया जा चुका है। शेष 851 मीटर में पूर्व में पंचायत स्तर से निर्माण कार्य कराया जा चुका है, जिस कारण पूरे एकरारित लंबाई में कार्य नहीं हो सका। DPR Consultant को भी 2.749 कि०मी० लंबाई के अनुसार भुगतान किया गया है। संवेदक को किए गए कार्य लंबाई- 2.749 कि०मी० के अनुसार भुगतान किया गया है एवं अनुस्क्षण कार्य का भुगतान भी समानुपातिक लंबाई के अनुसार किया जाएगा।

अतः अनुरोध है कि इस पथ को Foreclose करने कृपा की जाए।

विश्वासभाजन

Sanjay
24.6.23

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल पटोरी

Whereas The Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the work - **MR-N/19-20/Patori-12** under **MR-3054** - Details of estimate is as follow-

Name of Road	Length in K.M	Const. Cost in Rs.	12% GST	1% Labour Cess	10% Seigniorage fee	Const. Cost(4+5+6) in Rs.	Less Quoted rate 0.01%	Maintenance Cost of Five Year	12% GST	1% Labour Cess	10% Seigniorage fee	Total Maintenance Cost	Maintenance cost after deduction of quoted rate 0.01%	Grand Total after deduction quoted rate 0.01% (9+14)
2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
Niranjana Asthan to Mohtuddinagar Faishali Siman Tak	3.60	11961581.00	1435390.00	19616.00	125019.00	13641606.00	13640241.83	3231266.00	387751.90	32312.70	7194.10	3658534.70	3658158.84	17298400.67
Anumandal Karyala Chowk Patori Madudabad Sadak se RWD Sadak Tak	0.25	615038.80	73804.70	6150.40	4920.00	699913.90	699843.90861	206388.00	24766.60	2063.90	546.70	233765.20	233741.82	933585.73
5 REO Road Dhamuan to Amdipura	2.29	4558036.60	546964.40	45580.40	31786.90	5182368.30	5181850.06317	2149010.00	257881.20	21490.10	4999.20	243380.50	2433137.16	7614987.22
							33544529.78						11645074.06	45189603.85

(hereinafter called "The works and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein on his quoted rate 0.01 % (Zero Point Zero One Percent) below of the B.O.Q. rate for a cost of Rs. 45189603.85 say 45189604.00 (Construction cost 33544529.78 and Maint. Cost 11645074.06) (Rs. Four Crore Fifty one Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Four) only. [The previous agreement amount is 41596102 (Construction cost 29843438.05 and Maint. Cost 11752664.90), Estimate of two roads has been revised laying in serial no. 2 and 3. The previous agreement amount of Sl. No. 2 was Rs. 8390029.41 (Construction cost 6250849.85 and maint. Cost 2139179.56 and The previous agreement amount of Sl. No. 3 was Rs. 15228788.26 (Construction cost 11463038.58 and maint. Cost 3765749.68)].

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS-

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the condition of contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be constructed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and the manner prescribed by the contract.

Ravindra P. S. Sharma

13.3.22

21	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 PCC M-15 Grade	Cum	4.60	5,151.10	23695.06
22	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 PCC M-20 Grade	Cum	30.79	5,920.94	182305.74
23	Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	Sqm	301.44	97.19	29296.85
24	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106	no	7.50	3,431.93	25739.51
25	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	sqm	96.00	163.91	15735.36
	Total			119,61,581	11948461.9
	12 % GST			14,35,390	1433815.4
	1% LABOUR CESS			1,19,616	119484.6
	10% Seigniorage Fee :-			1,25,019	125018.7
	Total Construction Cost			A	13626780.7
	SCHEDULE B			1,26,41,626	12641626
26	5 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST	Quarterly	20	161563.30	3231266.0
	Total				387751.9
	12 % GST				32312.7
	1% LABOUR CESS				7194.1
	10% Seigniorage Fee :-				3658524.7
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	47285305.4
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)			1,79,00,131	17900131

Ravindra Prasad Sharma

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल पटोरी (समस्तीपुर)

समीक्षा अधिकारी
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, समस्तीपुर

P.T.O

समीक्षा
13.3.23
कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल पटोरी (समस्तीपुर)
21/3/23